f\/// AGENIZIA ITALIANA
"/ || PER LA COOPERAZIONE
\ 7 | ALLO SVILUPPO

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO SERVICE CONTRACT

The Italian Agency for Development Cooperation — Beirut Office
Baabda — Presidential Palace Road, Kettaneh construction Bldg - 2nd fl.
Beirut - Lebanon
(*The contracting authority®),
of the one part,

and

Nouvelle Societe” pour Services et Commerce

SARL

Registration n. 1020753

El Mir Law Office — Beirut. Verdun, Assal Center, Lebanon
(‘the contractor”)

of the other part.

have agreed as follows:

The tollowing provisions of contract for the supply of temporary work services, Identification number
CIG n. 7875706630 concluded between the contracting authority and the contractor on 13/06/2019
(the “contract’) is hereby replaced as follows:

Article2  Caontract value

This contract is established in Euro. The total contract value is EURO 56.917,33. The new contract
value is a consequence of the extension of the period of implementation of the tasks pursuant to an
addenda according to the following price breakdown:

o FUR 44.160,00 initial contract value;
e EUR 12.757.33 increased value as per Addendum No.|
Article 19 Implementation of the tasks and delays
19.2 The period for implementing the tasks is until 30 September 2020,

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. This addendum shall form an
integral part of the contract and it shall enter into force on the later date of signature by the partics.

Done in English in two originals, one original being for the contracting authority. and one original
being for the contractor.

For the contractor For the contracting authority
Name: Wassim Hamzé Name: Donatella Procesi
Title: NSSC Director Title: AICS Beirut Director

(o

Signature: Signature:

S5 .
N R

Date: 16/06/2020




EXPLANATORY NOTE

AID 11263 - CIG n. 7875706630

SUPPLY OF TEMPORARY WORK SLERVICES - ADDENDUM NO. |

—

Title of the contract:

Supply of temporary work services

Programme code / budget line:

AID 11263 / 34.1 - Servizio di assistente
amm.vo/segretaria tramite agenzia interinale

Contractor/heneficiary '

Nouvelle Société pour Services et Commerce

SARL

Identification number:

CIG n. 7875706630

Name of the project manager:

—_—

Corrado di Dio

Budget EUR

Duration

Expiry date

Original contract Addendum

44.160,00 Euro 12.757,33 Euro

12 months 3 months and 14
days
16.06.2020 30.09.2020

Purpose of the
contract

The purpose of the contract is to supply of temporary work services
to contribute to the efficient implementation of the initiative “HHOPE™
("HOPL - Salute, protezione e istruzione per 1 gruppi piv vulnerabili
tra I rifugiuti e le comunita ospitanti) by providing adequarte
administrative support.

Background
information

The award procedure for the original contract was a simplified
procedure (art, 3.5.2 PRAG). The original contract was signed on
13 June 2019 with duration until 16.06.2020. It is necessary to
continue to provide the requested work services of supporting the
office in updating the general accountancy of the projects. Such
tasks should be performed with tied deadlines.

Action required
and deadline
(with explanation)

Signature of Addendum No. 1 in order to extend the duration of the
services as requested by the contracting authority pursuant to
articles 3.6 and 2.11.1 (b) of PRAG.

Signature of
project manager

Signalure Date: 10/06/2020

0, L & o_

July 2019
ub_cxplnote_en

Page 1 of |




